

Part C Extra Consent Form for Models (if different to entrant)

By signing this form, I give Cork City Council, the Controller of data, permission to use the name and photograph of my child for use in marketing, PR and internal, external publications.

Event:Creative Faces Competition, Cruinniú na nÓg Cork City 2022Date:June 2022

Please note that Cork City Council, as the Controller of the data, will be responsible for the processing and storage of your image and name as set out in Cork City Council's GDPR policies and the photography privacy notice. As part of Cork City Council's photography storage procedure and shared with Creative Ireland, Jade Foley and Comhairle na nÓg Cork City. Please note that your participation in this competition is voluntary.

Note:

Under the legislation of Article 7.3 of the General Data Protection Regulation 2016/679, 'Conditions of Consent', you have the right to withdraw your consent to the controller, Cork City Council, of the use, processing and storage of personal data by Cork City Council or Creative Ireland at any time. You may withdraw your consent at any time by emailing: **communications@corkcity.ie** referencing your **name, the event and the date** that the original consent was provided for.

Please complete the section below and attach a clear photo of your signature to confirm that consent is provided.

1._____ Printed Name of Under 18 Year Old Model

2. _____ Printed Name of Model Parent/Guardian

3. I attach a clear photo of my signature in order for this entry to be accepted:

____Yes ____No

4. I give permission to be contacted at this phone number if the competition entrant wins a prize:

